0 099491

CH \$190.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H.L. Bouton Company, Inc.		06/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Protective Industrial Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	26 Computer Drive East		
City:	Albany		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12205		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0994919	FOG LESS
Registration Number:	1160755	FOGLESS
Registration Number:	1258319	PANALENS
Registration Number:	1375530	U-FIT
Registration Number:	1660620	PANASPEC
Registration Number:	1661523	PANALITE
Registration Number:	1666520	BOUTON B

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)419-8813 Phone: 585-419-8636

Email: harrisbeachip@harrisbeach.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin, Esq.
Address Line 1: Harris Beach PLLC
Address Line 2: 99 Garnsey Road

900206659 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0404

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	245262		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal L. Slifkin		
Signature:	/Neal L. Slifkin/		
Date:	11/08/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=PIP Assignment#page1.tif source=PIP Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, H.L. Bouton Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") has adopted and is using the marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assigned Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Protective Industrial Products, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said unregistered marks, and the goodwill pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future, present and past infringements of the Trademarks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignor in all matters related to the Assigned Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment under seal as of the _____ day of June, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

H.L. I	Bouton Comp	any, Inc.	^		
	Hary		2.00		
Ву:	/ Jany	$V \sim Z$	W S		
Vame	and Title:	GARY	SULLIVAN	DICE	PRESIDENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of PLYMOUTH)

On this 1st day of June, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared GARY F. SULLIVAN (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were KNUW TO ME, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as WICE PRESIDENT for H.L. Bouton Company, Inc., a corporation.

MARIE FRANCES MARTIN
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
January 20, 2017

MARKE	FRANCES	MARTIN	
Notary			
My cor	nmission e	xpires:	1/20/17

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0406

Schedule A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
FOGLESS	0994919	1974-10-01
FOGLESS (Cl. 9)	1160755	1981-07-14
PANALENS	1258319	1983-11-22
U-FIT	1375530	1985-12-17
PANASPEC	1660620	1991-10-15
PANALITE	1661523	1991-10-22
BOUTON "B" + Design	1666520	1991-12-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 11/08/2011